



**OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
KNOX COUNTY**
11540 Upper Gilchrist Road, Mount Vernon, Ohio 43050
Phone 740-397-3333 Fax 740-397-5277
Civil Process / Records 740-399-3904
SHERIFF Daniel J. Weckesser



Website Inmate Info

Printed on February 9, 2025

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	ANDERSON, KEVIN MICHAEL	06/18/24	Charge: 2903.11A1 - Felonious Assault	2903.11A1 - Felonious Assault _ victim seriously harmed
	BAKER, COLE THOMPSON	11/14/24	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	BARKER, TERRY T	01/21/25	Charge: 2937.43 - Issuance of warrant	2937.43 - Issuance of warrant upon failure to appear 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence 2937.43 - Issuance of warrant upon failure to appear 2921.31A - Obstructing Official Business 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2921.12A1 - Tampering w/ Evidence _ alter, destroy, conceal, remove record 2903.01A - Aggravated Murder _ premeditated 2923.13A3 - Having Weapons While Under Disability _ drug related conviction
	BENTLEY, TERELL DEWAYNE	01/14/25	Charge: 2937.43 - Issuance of warrant	2937.43 - Issuance of warrant upon failure to appear 2967.15 - Parole Violation 2967.15 - Parole Violation
	BOWLES, SIR ERIC DEE	11/14/24	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	BRITTON, ROBERT CHARLES	11/04/24	Charge: 2913.31A1 - Forgery __ without	2913.31A1 - Forgery __ without authority 2951.08 - Probation Violation 2951.08 - Probation Violation
	CANTER, PAIGE HELEN	01/29/25	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2951.08 - Probation Violation
	CARDER, KEITH WAYNE	10/08/24	Charge: 2907.03A5 - Sexual Battery __	2907.03A5 - Sexual Battery __ parent or guardian 2925.02A1 - Corrupting Another w/ Drugs __ force, threaten another to induce/use - 7 counts 2907.03A5 - Sexual Battery __ parent or guardian - 10 counts 2907.04A - Unlawful Sexual Conduct with a Minor

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	CLEMONS, HUNTER MICHAEL	01/03/25	Charge: 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the	4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence 2921.38B - Harassment by Inmate _ cause or attempt to cause law enforcement officer to come in contact with bodily substances - 2 counts 2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property
	COLE, STEVEN EDWARD	08/26/24	Charge: 2921.36A2 - Illegal	2921.36A2 - Illegal Conveyance of Drugs of Abuse - Any drug of abuse, as defined in section 3719.011 of the Revised Code;
	COOPER, RYAN LAWRENCE	01/22/25	Charge: 2937.43 - Issuance of warrant	2937.43 - Issuance of warrant upon failure to appear

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	DAYTON, TARA SUE	01/02/25	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
	DETERS, COLE MICHAEL	11/24/24	Charge: 2913.51A - Receiving Stolen	2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent 2911.32A - Tampering w/ Coin Machines 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2911.32A - Tampering w/ Coin Machines
	DOYLE, ROBERT KYLE	02/02/25	Charge: 2903.21A - Aggravated	2903.21A - Aggravated Menacing

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	DOYLE, BRUCE MICHAEL	01/20/25	Charge: 2951.08 - Probation Violation;	2951.08 - Probation Violation 2925.02A4a - Corrupting Another w/ Drugs _ furnish/administer to a juvenile - 2 counts 2925.14C1 - Illegal Use or Possession of Drug Paraphernalia 2925.12A - Possessing Drug Abuse Instruments
	EBERHARDT, JADE NICHOLE	01/15/25	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
	ERNSBERGER, FLOYD ALLEN	09/05/24	Charge: 2951.08 - Probation Violation;	2951.08 - Probation Violation 2911.21A1 - Criminal Trespass _ land premises of another 2921.33A - Resisting Arrest _ resist or interfere 2903.21A - Aggravated Menacing 2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	ERVIN, JESSE JAMES	08/26/24	Charge: 2923.241C - Hidden	2923.241C - Hidden Compartments in Vehicles _ knowingly operate, possess, or use vehicle 2925.03A1 - Trafficking in Drugs _ Sell or offer to sell a controlled substance or a controlled substance analog 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2967.15 - Parole Violation
	FAIR, HELEN M	10/30/24	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
	FINCHER, JOSHUA ALAN	01/18/25	Charge: 2921.31A - Obstructing Official	2921.31A - Obstructing Official Business 4549.021A - Accident Leaving Scene/Private Prop 4510.14A - DUS Driving under OVI suspension 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence 2921.31A - Obstructing Official Business 4549.02A1 - Stopping after accident on public roads or highways 4510.14A - DUS Driving under OVI suspension 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence 4549.021A - Accident Leaving Scene/Private Prop 4510.14A - DUS Driving under OVI

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	FINDLAY, HARLEY DEAN	12/04/24	Charge: 2907.04A - Unlawful Sexual	2907.04A - Unlawful Sexual Conduct with a Minor 2907.31A1 - Disseminate Matter Harmful to Juveniles _ sell, deliver, furnish, etc.
	FISHERO, MICHAEL RAY	01/29/25	Charge: 2903.21A - Aggravated	2903.21A - Aggravated Menacing 2919.25C - Domestic Violence _ cause belief of imminent physical harm by threat or force_Aggravated Assault
	FLORA, ANTONIO MICHAEL	02/05/25	Charge: 4510.12A1 - Operating Motor	4510.12A1 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Valid License / Expired 2907.09A1 - Public Indecency _ exposure 2903.21A - Aggravated Menacing

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	FRAZEE, MARTHA T	11/14/24	Charge: 2925.14C1 - Illegal Use or	2925.14C1 - Illegal Use or Possession of Drug Paraphernalia 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
	GARRAD, STEVEN JOSEPH	06/24/24	Charge: 2925.03A2 - Trafficking in	2925.03A2 - Trafficking in Drugs 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
	GREYWOLF, MICHAEL STEVEN	06/23/23	Charge: 2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly	2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn 2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, threat of 2907.02A1b - Rape _ victim < 13 nonforcible 2907.02A1b - Rape _ victim < 13 nonforcible 2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, threat of

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	HEINS, JOSEPH ROBERT II	01/27/25	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2951.08 - Probation Violation
	HESS, SHERRI ELIZABETH	01/04/24	Charge: 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the	4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence 2921.12A1 - Tampering w/ Evidence _ alter, destroy, conceal, remove record 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence 2921.12A1 - Tampering w/ Evidence _ alter, destroy, conceal, remove record 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2919.22A - Endangering Children _ create substantial risk of harm 2921.12A1 - Tampering w/ Evidence _ alter, destroy, conceal, remove record 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence 2951.08 - Probation Violation
	HIGGINS, NICHOLAS LEE	07/10/24	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	HOSTETLER, KELLY AMBER	11/24/24	Charge: 2913.51A - Receiving Stolen	2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property 2919.22A - Endangering Children _ create substantial risk of harm 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property 2919.22A - Endangering Children _ create substantial risk of harm 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2919.22A - Endangering Children _ create substantial risk of harm
	JOHNSON, ALIZE GUTACHEW	07/09/24	Held for other county for Out of County;	2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, threat of 2913.51A - Receiving Stolen Property 2907.02A2 - Rape _ Force, threat of
	JOHNSON, KENNETH LEE	02/08/25	Charge: 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the	4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	JOSEPH, LINDSEY PAIGE	02/04/25	Charge: 2951.08 - Probation Violation;	2951.08 - Probation Violation 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
	KUHN, KELSEY E JR	12/12/24	Charge: 2925.03A1 - Trafficking in	2925.03A1 - Trafficking in Drugs _ Sell or offer to sell a controlled substance or a controlled substance analog - 2 counts
	LEE, BRAIDEN ROBERT	02/04/25	Charge: 2919.25A - Domestic Violence	2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm _ Aggravated Assault

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	LOONEY, ANGIE MARILYN	01/31/25	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2951.08 - Probation Violation
	LOPER, KRISTOPHER THOMAS	01/06/25	Charge: 2921.31A - Obstructing Official	2921.31A - Obstructing Official Business 2921.31A - Obstructing Official Business 2913.03B - Unauthorized Use of Motor Vehicle _ interstate 48 hours 2909.04A3 - Disrupting Public Service _ law/emergency personnel 2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm_Aggravated Assault 2905.02A2 - Abduction _ restrain liberty 2951.08 - Probation Violation
	MARTIN, DAVID WESLEY	02/05/25	Charge: 2911.21A1 - Criminal Trespass	2911.21A1 - Criminal Trespass _ land premises of another

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	MASON, XAVIER WEST	02/05/25	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2951.08 - Probation Violation
	MCCLOSKEY, JUDY A	06/24/24	Charge: 2925.03A1 - Trafficking in	2925.03A1 - Trafficking in Drugs _ Sell or offer to sell a controlled substance or a controlled substance analog 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
	MILLS, JEFFREY LEROY	01/17/25	Charge: 2903.211A1 - Menacing by	2903.211A1 - Menacing by Stalking _ knowingly cause to believe physical harm or cause mental distress 2917.21A1 - Telecommunications Harassment _ anonymous, harassing, etc. 2903.21A - Aggravated Menacing - 3 counts 2919.27A1 - Violate Protection Order or Consent Agreement _ approved pursuit to 2919.26 or 3113.31 2903.211A1 - Menacing by Stalking _ knowingly cause to believe physical harm or cause mental distress 2903.21A - Aggravated Menacing

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	MIRREH, ABDULGHANI MAHMOUD	01/16/25	Federal for Out of County; Charge:	4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence
	MORRISON, TIMOTHY W	07/03/24	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2951.08 - Probation Violation
	MURPHY, FREDERICK MICHAEL JR	12/10/24	Charge: 2925.03A2 - Trafficking in	2925.03A2 - Trafficking in Drugs 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2951.08 - Probation Violation

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	MYERS, MATTHEW LEE	01/08/25	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2925.14C1 - Illegal Use or Possession of Drug Paraphernalia
	NEITZELT, BRADLEE CHRISTOPHER	01/28/25	Sentenced: Serving 30 days -	2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm _ Aggravated Assault
	OFFINEER, COREY ANDREW	12/31/24	Charge: 2921.33A - Resisting Arrest _	2921.33A - Resisting Arrest _ resist or interfere 2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn 4511.19A1a - OVI - Under the influence 4510.11A - DUS - All Other Suspensions

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	ORNDORFF, KIMBERLY SUE	10/18/24	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2951.08 - Probation Violation
	PARKER, JOSHUA ALLEN	02/02/25	Charge: 2917.11B2 - Disorderly	2917.11B2 - Disorderly Conduct _ intoxicated create risk of harm
	PATTERSON, TIMOTHY RAY TONEY	07/17/23	Charge: 2907.02A1b - Rape _ victim <	2907.02A1b - Rape _ victim < 13 nonforcible

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	PETERS, KARRAGHAN DESTINY	10/16/24	Charge: 2911.13A - Breaking and	2911.13A - Breaking and Entering _ purpose commit theft offense/felony unoccupied structure -- use of force stealth deception 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
	PLUMMER, MARY ANN	02/08/25	Charge: 2951.08 - Probation Violation;	2951.08 - Probation Violation 2919.27A2 - Violating protection order - A protection order issued pursuant to section 2151.34, 2903.213, or 2903.214 of the Revised Code;
	ROSE, NORMAN NMI JR	11/19/24	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	SEAVOLT, TRACY KENYON	01/31/25	Charge: 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without	2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
	SHANNON, JOSHUA ALVIN	06/28/24	Charge: 2923.13A2 - Having Weapons	2923.13A2 - Having Weapons While Under Disability _ under indictment, convicted of felony 2925.03A2 - Trafficking in Drugs 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
	SISSON, JESSE JAMES LEE	01/30/25	Charge: 2705.02 - contempt	2705.02 - contempt

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	SMITH, DEANDRE LAMAR II	10/22/24	Charge: 2925.03A2 - Trafficking in	2925.03A2 - Trafficking in Drugs 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2925.11C4 - Possession of Drugs _ cocaine 2925.03C1 - Trafficking in Drugs _ included in Schedule I or II 2921.31A - Obstructing Official Business
	SNYDER, ALLIE ROSE MAE	02/04/25	Charge: 2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly	2903.13A - Assault _ knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn
	SPEARMAN, JORDAN W	12/01/24	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2951.08 - Probation Violation 2921.38B - Harassment by Inmate _ cause or attempt to cause law enforcement officer to come in contact with bodily substances - 2 counts 2903.21A - Aggravated Menacing 2919.25C - Domestic Violence _ cause belief of imminent physical harm by threat or force_Aggravated Assault 2917.21A1 - Telecommunications Harassment _ anonymous, harassing, etc.

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	SPIRES, CLINTON JAMES	11/26/24	Charge: 2950.05F1 - Failure to Provide	2950.05F1 - Failure to Provide Change of Address _ notify change of address or vehicle information 2950.05F1 - Failure to Provide Change of Address _ notify change of address or vehicle information
	STEWART, BREANNA ARRIEL	07/06/24	Charge: 2903.18B3 - Strangulation -	2903.18B3 - Strangulation - Cause or create a substantial risk of physical harm 2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm_Aggravated Assault 2919.25B - Domestic Violence _ recklessly cause serious physical harm_Aggravated Assault 2903.18B1 - Strangulation - Cause serious physical harm 2937.43 - Issuance of warrant upon failure to appear 2937.43 - Issuance of warrant upon failure to appear
	STILTNER, COLTON ANTHONY	11/04/24	Charge: 2903.12A1 - Aggravated	2903.12A1 - Aggravated Assault _ victim seriously harmed

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	STOUTENBURGH, VAUNA SUE	11/22/24	Charge: 2911.12B - Burglary _ trespass	2911.12B - Burglary _ trespass in permanent or temporary habitation of any person when any person present. 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2951.08 - Probation Violation 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent
	STROUSE, WILLIAM NOEL	09/19/24	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2925.03A2 - Trafficking in Drugs 2925.02A3 - Corrupting Another w/ Drugs _ w/o purpose cause serious physical harm 2921.36A2 - Illegal Conveyance of Drugs of Abuse - Any drug of abuse, as defined in section 3719.011 of the Revised Code; 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
	TICE, JEREMY MICHEAL II	02/08/25	Charge: 2913.02A1 - Theft _ without	2913.02A1 - Theft _ without consent

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	TOMLIN, TARA MARIE	02/03/25	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2925.14C1 - Illegal Use or Possession of Drug Paraphernalia
	UNDERWOOD, PATRICK THOMAS	07/29/24	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2950.05F1 - Failure to Provide Change of Address _ notify change of address or vehicle information 2925.03A1 - Trafficking in Drugs _ Sell or offer to sell a controlled substance or a controlled substance analog - 4 counts 2925.02A3 - Corrupting Another w/ Drugs _ w/o purpose cause serious physical harm - 2 counts 2921.36A2 - Illegal Conveyance of Drugs of Abuse - Any drug of abuse, as defined in section 3719.011 of the Revised Code;
	WESTERHEIDE, MICHAEL EUGENE	12/18/24	Charge: 2919.25A - Domestic Violence	2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm_Aggravated Assault 2909.04A1 - Disrupting Public Service _ mass communications service 2903.18B1 - Strangulation - Cause serious physical harm 2919.25A - Domestic Violence _ knowingly cause physical harm_Aggravated Assault 2909.04A3 - Disrupting Public Service _ law/emergency personnel 2903.18B1 - Strangulation - Cause serious physical harm

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	WHEELER, BRITTANY LYN		Held for other county for Out of County;	2937.43 - Issuance of warrant upon failure to appear 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs
	WILSON, VINCENT LAINE	10/12/24	Charge: 2911.12B - Burglary _ trespass	2911.12B - Burglary _ trespass in permanent or temporary habitation of any person when any person present. 2951.08 - Probation Violation 4510.16A - DUS - FRA & Random Verification Suspension 2921.31A - Obstructing Official Business 4511.19A1c - OVI - at least .096 but less than .204 of alcohol in blood serum or plasma
	WOODS, COREY BRITTAIN	01/24/25	Charge: 2925.12A - Possessing Drug	2925.12A - Possessing Drug Abuse Instruments

Front Mugshot	Last, First Middle Name	Initial Arrest	Hold Reasons	Charges for All Hold Reasons - New Lines
	ZINK, ABIGAIL ROSE	01/09/25	Charge: 2925.11A - Possession of	2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2925.14C1 - Illegal Use or Possession of Drug Paraphernalia 2919.22A - Endangering Children _ create substantial risk of harm - 4 counts 2925.02A4a - Corrupting Another w/ Drugs _ furnish/administer to a juvenile 2925.11A - Possession of Drugs 2919.22A - Endangering Children _ create substantial risk of harm - 2 counts 2925.14C1 - Illegal Use or Possession of Drug Paraphernalia

Total Records: 72